INVERTIS UNIVERSITY BAREILLY Established by Govt. of U.P. u/s 2f of UGC Act, 1956 vide U.P. Act 22 of 2010. Ref. No.: 10/RF/2021-11 Date: 31/03/21

APPOINTMENT LETTER FOR RESEARCH FELLOWSHIP PROGRAMME

To,

Name of the Awardee : Pratimer Rai Department : Applied Sciences and Humanities

SUB: Appointment as Research Fellow/Assistant in Faculty of

Based on the recommendations of the Selection Committee, Invertis University, you have been requirement. Depending upon your contribution towards the project, Invertis University may consider you to register for the PhD Programme in the same field. You are eligible to draw a stipend according to the norms of Invertis University.

Dean- Research and Development Invertis University

Copy to :

- Guide/Supervisor
- Accounts
- Concerned Head of Department
- Concerned Dean 4.
- **Registrar** Office

Registrar Invertis University Bareilly

CAMPUS

Invertis Village, Bareilly-Lucknow National Highway-24, Bareilly (UP)-243 123 Ph. & Telefax: (0581) 2460442, 2460443, 3390000 • Fax: (0581) 3390233, 2460454 • Email: info@invertis.org

CITY OFFICE: B-186, Civil Lines, Opp. GPO, Bareilly-243001 • Ph.: (0581) 2429100, 2429000

www.invertisuniversity.ac.in